(Parenthesis ( ) Indicate Expenditure Decreases)
 
Duplicates/Conflicts with/Companion to/Relates to:
 
 
Duplicates/Relates to Appropriation in the General Appropriation Act:
 
 
SECTION III:  NARRATIVE
 
 
BILL SUMMARY

House Bill 169 (HB169) appropriates two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) from the 
general fund to the University of New Mexico (UNM) Board of Regents for FY2027. The funding is 
designated for the Department of Chicana and Chicano Studies (UNM CCS) to support year-round 
scholarships and statewide outreach for the Curanderismo Traditional Medicine Institute (the Institute).